204204
Linear Rail Systems
Haydon Kerk offers both motorized and non-motorized linear rails, guides and splines that deliver enhanced system stability, high
positional accuracy, low friction and long life for a variety of linear motion applications.
Mini Motorized Slides
The compact, low profile MiniSlide™ saves engineering time. Perfect for small lab, medical equipment and optical
stage applications. Highly configurable mini slide assemblies offer 2 motor options, 9 different lead screw options, 4
different lubrication options, as well as English or Metric standards.

  Specifications: BGS04
To determine what is best for your application see the Linear Rail Applications Checklist.
  Identifying the BGS Part Number Codes when Ordering
BG S 04 B M 0025 XXX
Prefix                                                  Frame Style Frame Size Load* Lubrication Drive / Mounting Nominal Thread
Lead Code
Unique Identifier
BG = Ball
Guide
System
S = Standard 04 = Max.static load
22 lbs (100 N)
B = TFE wear resist,
dry lubricant
Black Ice®
M = Motorized
For 43000 Series Size
17 Only
G = IDEA™ integrated
programmable drive
– USB communications
J = IDEA™
integrated
programmable drive
– RS485 communications
0025 = .025-in
(.635)
(see Lead Code
charts above)
Suffix used to identify Size
11 or Size 17 motor
– or a proprietary suffix
assigned to a specifi
customer application. The
identifier can apply
to either a standard or
custom part.
NOTE: Dashes must be included in Part Number (–) as shown above. For assistance call our Engineering Team at 603 213 6290.
Carriage holes available in Metric sizes M2, M2.5, M3, M4
BGS04™ Linear Rail
with Hybrid 28000 Series Size 11 Double Stack or 43000 Series Size 17 Single Stack Linear Actuator
The BGS™ Linear Rail combines many technologies into a single integrated linear motion platform. The system
provides excellent load capability and is engineered for both normal and overhanging loads.
BGS04 Size 11 Double Stack
  BGS Series • BGS04 • Dimensional DrawingsMotorized
213www.haydonkerkpittman.com
  BGS04 Linear Rail with 28000 Series Size 11 Linear Actuator
Recommended for horizontal loads up to 22 lbs (100 N)
  BGS04 Linear Rail with 43000 Series Size 17 Linear Actuator
Recommended for horizontal loads up to 22 lbs (100 N)
...with IDEA™ Drive
A B C D E F G H I J K L Z1 Z2 Z3
(inch) (1.40) (1.00) (0.50) (0.75) (0.69) (0.60) (1.00) (0.75)
*
(1.22) (0.87) (0.75) (0.11) (0.20) (0.09)
mm 35.56 25.40 12.70 19.05 17.53 15.24 25.4 19.05 30.86 22.10 19.05 2.8 5.1 2.3
* Dimension "I" is a function of required travel distance.
 BGS Series • BGS04 • SpecificationsMotorized
  28000 Series Size 11 Linear Actuator
Size 11
Double Stack External Linear
  43000 Series Size 17 Linear Actuator Size 17 External Linear
Size 17 External Linear
with programmable IDEA Drive
IDEA™ Drive software
is simple to use with
on-screen buttons
and easy-tounderstand
programming guides.
• Fully Programmable
• RoHS Compliant
• USB or RS-485 Communication

BGS06 Size 17 Single Stack
with IDEA™ Drive
  Identifying the BGS Part Number Codes when Ordering
BG S 06 B G 0079 XXX
Prefix                                                  Frame Style Frame Size Load* Lubrication Drive / Mounting Nominal Thread
Lead Code
Unique Identifier
BG = Ball
Guide
System
S = Standard 06 = Max.static load
135 lbs (600 N)
B = TFE wear resist,
dry lubricant Black
Ice®
M = Motorized
G = IDEA™ integrated
programmable drive
– USB communications
J = IDEA™
integrated
programmable drive
– RS485 communications
0079 = .079-in (2.0)
(see Lead Code
charts above)
Proprietary suffix assigned
to a specific customer
application. The identifier
can apply to either a
standard or custom part.
NOTE: Dashes must be included in Part Number (–) as shown above. For assistance call our Engineering Team at 603 213 6290.
Carriage holes available in Metric sizes M3, M3.5, M4
* Available with an optional programmable IDEA™ Drive.
  Specifications: BGS06
To determine what is best for your application see the Linear Rail Applications Checklist.
 BGS Series • BGS06 • Dimensional DrawingsMotorized
  BGS06 Linear Rail with 43000 Series Size 17 Linear Actuator
Recommended for horizontal loads up to 135 lbs (600 N)
...with IDEA™ Drive
A B C D E F G H I J K L Z1 Z2 Z3
(inch) (2.00) (1.50) (0.75) (1.13) (0.81) (0.90) (1.50) (1.25)
*
(1.5) (1.05) (1.13) (0.14) (0.25) (0.13)
mm 50.80 38.10 19.05 28.58 20.57 22.86 38.10 31.75 38.15 26.77 28.58 3.6 6.3 3.3
* Dimension "I" is a function of required travel distance.
Dimensions = (inches) mm
Dimensions = (inches) mm
 Size 17 Double Stack: 43 mm (1.7-in) Hybrid Linear Actuator (1.8° Step Angle)
Wiring Bipolar
Programmable Drive IDEA™ Drive Option Available
Winding Voltage 2.33 VDC 5 VDC 12 VDC
Current (RMS)/phase 2.6 A 1.3 A 550 mA
Resistance/phase 0.9 Ω 3.8 Ω 21.9 Ω
Inductance/phase 1.33 mH 8.21 mH 45.1 mH
Power Consumption 13.2 W
Rotor Inertia 78 gcm2
Insulation Class Class B (Class F available)
Weight 12.5 oz (352 g)
Insulation Resistance 20 MΩ
  BGS Series • BGS06 •  SpecificationsMotorized
219www.haydonkerkpittman.com
Size 17 Double Stack

  Specifications: BGS08
  Identifying the BGS Part Number Codes when Ordering
BG S 08 B M 0025 XXX
Prefix                                                  Frame Style Frame Size Load* Lubrication Drive / Mounting Nominal Thread
Lead Code
Unique Identifier
BG = Ball
Guide
System
S = Standard 08 = Max.static load
225 lbs (1,000 N)
B = TFE wear resist,
dry lubricant
Black Ice®
M = Motorized 0197 =
.197-in (5.0)
(see Lead Code
charts above)
Proprietary suffix assigned
to a specific customer
application. The identifier
can apply to either a
standard or custom part.
NOTE: Dashes must be included in Part Number (–) as shown above. For assistance call our Engineering Team at 603 213 6290.
BGS08™ Linear Rail
with Hybrid 57000 Series Size 23 Single or Double Stack Linear Actuator
This BGS™ heavy-duty linear rail combines many technologies into a single integrated linear motion platform. The
lead screw drives a machined aluminum carriage mounted to a precision stainless steel ball slide resulting in a rigid,
smooth-operating motion system.
BGS08 Size 23 Double Stack
Carriage holes available in Metric sizes M5 and M6
To determine what is best for your application see the Linear Rail Applications Checklist.
Nominal Thread Lead
Lead Code
inches mm
0.098 2.50 0098
0.100 2.54 0100
0.197 5.00 0197
0.200 5.08 0200
0.500 12.70 0500
0.630 16.00 0630
1.000 25.40 1000
BGS with Hybrid Linear
Actuator Motor
Size 23 Single and
Double Stack
Max. Stroke Length 30 in (760 mm)
Max. Load (horizontal) 225 lbs (1,000 N)
Roll Moment 22.5 lbs-ft (30.5 Nm)
Pitch Moment 19.36 lbs-ft (26.25 Nm)
Yaw Moment 22.27 lbs-ft (30.20 Nm)
  BGS Series • BGS08 •  Dimensional DrawingsMotorized
223www.haydonkerkpittman.com
 BGS08 Linear Rail with Hybrid 57000 Size 23 Linear Motors
Recommended for horizontal loads up to 225 lbs (1,000 N)
A B C D E F G H I J K L Z1 Z2 Z3
(inch) (2.70) (1.75) (1.00) 1.60 (0.98) (1.25) (1.50) (1.25) * (1.79) (1.29) (1.60) (0.20) (0.33) (0.19)
mm 68.58 44.45 25.40 40.64 24.89 31.75 38.10 31.85 * 45.39 32.69 40.64 5.1 8.4 4.8
* Dimension "I" is a function of required travel distance.
Dimensions = (inches) mm
 BGS Series • BGS08 • SpecificationsMotorized
Size 23 Single Stack External Linear